
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

7

31

52

71

15

41

6

21

19

98

64

51

76

86

80

68

08

3

38

33

88

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Adam Gottlieb

Jeff Beck

Steve Kohl

Mark Greb

Rick Bartuska

Lauren Scarpace

Peter Jankovskis

David Schacht

Bobby Sak

DG Lex

Matt Gray

Art Kopp

Glenn Gehrke

Jim Krzyzewski

Fred Scarpace

W. Gordon Hunt

Tom Muffler

Edward Arbitter Jr

Duane Leinninger

John Annis

Paul Jankovskis

Hometown

Wilmette IL

Ingleside IL

Iowa City IA

Mount Vernon IA

Barrington IL

Birmingham MI

Lisle IL

Noblesville IN

Kalamazoo MI

Royal Oak MI

Chaska MN

Libertyville IL

Davisburg MI

Mishawaka IN

Plymouth MI

Luna Pier MI

Florissant MO

Troy MI

Brighton MI

Tampa FL

Camarillo CA

Region

CHI

CHI

CHI

Iowa

CHI

DET

CHI

IND

DET

DET

LOL

CHI

DET

SBR

DET

FWR

STL

DET

DET

CFR

CHI

Member_ID

340604

131861

323652

337842

314816-1

293350

337818

300649

232202

255851

381528

352419

330743

212901

293349

68917

451973

278900

336157

160930

333361

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm

17:27.063

8:54.681

17:58.380

17:28.246

14:37.771

17:32.844

16:21.997

14:55.088

15:12.629

17:01.648

16:58.021

16:19.939

16:43.887

16:18.263

16:19.764

17:15.920

17:27.064

17:38.898

14:53.209

17:00.157

Laps

8

4

9

9

8

8

9

8

8

8

9

9

9

8

7

9

9

9

5

6

Best Tm

1:44.854

1:45.115

1:45.120

1:45.241

1:45.610

1:45.617

1:45.726

1:45.933

1:46.360

1:46.823

1:47.483

1:47.587

1:47.647

1:49.099

1:50.695

1:51.031

1:51.249

1:51.667

1:53.555

1:54.836

Sponsor

Flat Black Racing

Lindell/Ryan

Elite Autosport

"Plaza Auto Auction, Inc."

"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"

Nine Mile Venture

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments

The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

D-Tek Enterprises

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Clueless Racing MK

"Nyloncraft, Inc."

Metropolitan Vision Associates

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com HOPE4

KME Hostettler

Hogback Racing

PM Racing

Oakbrook Investments

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 8:40:07 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 1-SRF

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:03:20

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 08:00 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
7

31
15
52
21
41
76
51
64
80
86
68
08
33
38
71
19
98
6
3

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Adam Gottlieb
Jeff Beck
Rick Bartuska
Steve Kohli
David Schacht
Lauren Scarpace
Glenn Gehrke
Art Kopp
Matt Gray
Fred Scarpace
Jim Krzyzewski
W. Gordon Hunt
Tom Muffler
John Annis
Duane Leinninger
Mark Greb
Bobby Sak
DG Lex
Peter Jankovskis
Edward Arbitter Jr

Hometown
Wilmette IL
Ingleside IL
Barrington IL
Iowa City IA
Noblesville IN
Birmingham MI
Davisburg MI
Libertyville IL
Chaska MN
Plymouth MI
Mishawaka IN
Luna Pier MI
Florissant MO
Tampa FL
Brighton MI
Mount Vernon IA
Kalamazoo MI
Royal Oak MI
Lisle IL
Troy MI

Region
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
IND
DET
DET
CHI
LOL
DET
SBR
FWR
STL
CFR
DET
Iowa
DET
DET
CHI
DET

Member_ID
340604
131861
314816-1
323652
300649
293350
330743
352419
381528
293349
212901
68917
451973
160930
336157
337842
232202
255851
337818
278900

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
37:20.445
37:30.741
37:41.073
37:41.869
38:06.992
38:07.317
38:30.737
38:40.754
38:41.033
39:08.848
39:10.013
39:10.281
37:40.441
38:50.832
25:25.078
18:00.521
11:49.564
7:50.618
5:26.160
3:46.003

Sponsor
Flat Black Racing
Lindell/Ryan
"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Elite Autosport

Nine Mile Venture

Clueless Racing MK
Ryan Companies US Inc.
Metropolitan Vision Associates
"Nyloncraft, Inc."
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
www.armedforcesmotorsports.com HOPE4
PM Racing
Hogback Racing
"Plaza Auto Auction, Inc."
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
D-Tek Enterprises
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
KME Hostettler

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
13
10
6
4
3
1

Best Tm
1:45.265
1:46.121
1:46.426
1:46.689
1:47.766
1:46.681
1:48.320
1:48.771
1:48.145
1:50.547
1:50.540
1:50.419
1:50.477
1:53.274
1:50.555
1:47.439
1:48.123
1:49.474
1:47.220
3:43.343

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:45.265) for SRF by Adam Gottlieb.

Printed: 7/13/2013 12:03:36 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

10.296

Avg. Speed

72.211

Best Lap Tm

1:45.265

Best Spd

73.187

Best Lap by

7 - Adam Gottlieb

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 1-SRF

Points Race 1

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 11:01:22

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 10:50 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF

No.
7

15
31
52
41
19
71
6

64
51
76
08
68
33
80
38
86
3

98
21

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Adam Gottlieb
Rick Bartuska
Jeff Beck
Steve Kohli
Lauren Scarpace
Bobby Sak
Mark Greb
Peter Jankovskis
Matt Gray
Art Kopp
Glenn Gehrke
Tom Muffler
W. Gordon Hunt
John Annis
Fred Scarpace
Duane Leinninger
Jim Krzyzewski
Edward Arbitter Jr
DG Lex
David Schacht

Hometown
Wilmette IL
Barrington IL
Ingleside IL
Iowa City IA
Birmingham MI
Kalamazoo MI
Mount Vernon IA
Lisle IL
Chaska MN
Libertyville IL
Davisburg MI
Florissant MO
Luna Pier MI
Tampa FL
Plymouth MI
Brighton MI
Mishawaka IN
Troy MI
Royal Oak MI
Noblesville IN

Region
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
DET
DET
Iowa
CHI
LOL
CHI
DET
STL
FWR
CFR
DET
DET
SBR
DET
DET
IND

Member_ID
340604
314816-1
131861
323652
293350
232202
337842
337818
381528
352419
330743
451973
68917
160930
293349
336157
212901
278900
255851
300649

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
17:48.292
17:49.620
17:49.961
17:53.461
17:59.589
18:04.279
18:04.894
18:05.125
18:18.353
18:26.441
18:26.727
18:35.600
18:43.988
18:51.225
18:51.595
18:56.042
19:00.240
19:15.122
9:15.298
4:39.866

Sponsor
Flat Black Racing
"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Lindell/Ryan
Elite Autosport
Nine Mile Venture
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
"Plaza Auto Auction, Inc."
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Ryan Companies US Inc.
Clueless Racing MK

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com HOPE4
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
PM Racing
Metropolitan Vision Associates
Hogback Racing
"Nyloncraft, Inc."
KME Hostettler
D-Tek Enterprises

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5
2

Best Tm
1:46.290
1:46.350
1:46.352
1:46.354
1:46.626
1:47.348
1:47.611
1:47.174
1:48.082
1:49.404
1:48.838
1:49.617
1:50.217
1:50.665
1:50.454
1:50.573
1:51.105
1:53.717
1:49.182
1:58.091

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2013 6:52:27 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.328

Avg. Speed

72.115

Best Lap Tm

1:46.290

Best Spd

72.481

Best Lap by

7 - Adam Gottlieb

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 1-SRF

Qualifying Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 18:02:46

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 04:50 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
31
15
7

52
6

71
98
21
08
76
51
86
33
38
80
68
3

19
64
41

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Jeff Beck
Rick Bartuska
Adam Gottlieb
Steve Kohli
Peter Jankovskis
Mark Greb
DG Lex
David Schacht
Tom Muffler
Glenn Gehrke
Art Kopp
Jim Krzyzewski
John Annis
Duane Leinninger
Fred Scarpace
W. Gordon Hunt
Edward Arbitter Jr
Bobby Sak
Matt Gray
Lauren Scarpace

Hometown
Ingleside IL
Barrington IL
Wilmette IL
Iowa City IA
Lisle IL
Mount Vernon IA
Royal Oak MI
Noblesville IN
Florissant MO
Davisburg MI
Libertyville IL
Mishawaka IN
Tampa FL
Brighton MI
Plymouth MI
Luna Pier MI
Troy MI
Kalamazoo MI
Chaska MN
Birmingham MI

Region
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
Iowa
DET
IND
STL
DET
CHI
SBR
CFR
DET
DET
FWR
DET
DET
LOL
DET

Member_ID
131861
314816-1
340604
323652
337818
337842
255851
300649
451973
330743
352419
212901
160930
336157
293349
68917
278900
232202
381528
293350

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
37:31.936
37:40.226
37:46.667
37:50.719
37:55.278
37:56.715
37:57.766
38:11.089
38:23.172
38:29.041
38:56.561
39:03.647
39:47.850
37:43.413
37:47.603
37:55.899
32:30.018
5:40.015
2:32.950
2:54.844

Sponsor
Lindell/Ryan
"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Flat Black Racing
Elite Autosport
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
"Plaza Auto Auction, Inc."
D-Tek Enterprises

www.armedforcesmotorsports.com HOPE4

Clueless Racing MK
"Nyloncraft, Inc."
PM Racing
Hogback Racing
Metropolitan Vision Associates
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises
KME Hostettler
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
Ryan Companies US Inc.
Nine Mile Venture

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
16
3
1
1

Best Tm
1:45.679
1:46.662
1:46.078
1:46.606
1:46.906
1:46.797
1:46.798
1:47.064
1:48.367
1:48.069
1:49.925
1:49.853
1:50.553
1:49.828
1:50.185
1:51.355
1:50.197
1:47.941
2:26.686
2:54.652

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
#7 SRF reinstated to 3rd place position per Series Chief Steward.

Printed: 7/14/2013 2:51:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.290

Avg. Speed

71.842

Best Lap Tm

1:45.679

Best Spd

72.900

Best Lap by

31 - Jeff Beck

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 1-SRF

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 10:06:12

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 10:00 AM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Revised Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

97

33

07

00

068

82

14

04

18

7

9

87

68

41

55

3

99

51

35

34

63

09

76

19

16

93

96

47

73

78

12

17

74

77

8

57

5

85

0

53

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

6

18

19

20

21

22

23

2

3

24

4

5

25

Class

T2

T2

STU

T2

T2

T2

STU

STU

T3

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

T4

T4

SM

STU

STU

SM

Name

Tom Sloe

Todd Napieralski

Raymond Huffmaster

Andrew Longe

Matt Slavens

Norman Betts

Charles Tobel

Ron Pawley

Aaron Kaplan

Bruce Andersen II

Michael Novak

Keith Mellen

David Bednarz

Voytek Burdzy

Chris Williams

Greg Vandersluis

Kyle M. Webb

Josh Bilicki

Frank Todaro

Thomas Bernacki

Thomas Roberts

Richard Mooney

Jeff Luckritz

Jerret Gerber

Douglas Spencer

Jeff Van Bendegom

James Suhr

Sean Conely

Robert MacDonald

Eric Pratt

Roger Pogorzelski

Kristen Novak

Jim Kettelkamp

Graham Hill

Jim Ebben

Steven Christopher

J Jay Simaras

Eric Wortman

Tim Anastopoulos

Doug Campbell

Hometown

Newbury OH

Chelsea MI

Clarkston MI

Naples FL

Davenport IA

Ann Arbor MI

New Hudson MI

Greenwood AR

Evanston IL

La Grange Park IL

Highland MI

Joliet IL

Ann Arbor MI

Shiller Park IL

Ada MI

North Olmsted OH

Centerville OH

Richfield WI

Dublin OH

Chicago IL

Naperville IL

Madison WI

Saint Joseph MI

Dodgeville WI

Livonia MI

Middleton WI

Springboro OH

Brighton MI

Strongsville OH

Rockford IL

Mount Prospect IL

Highland Township MI

Bettendorf IA

Southfield MI

Appleton WI

Olathe KS

Waukesha WI

Wheeling IL

Kenosha WI

Niles MI

Region

NEO

DET

DET

FLA

GtRv

DET

DET

BVR

CHI

CHI

DET

CHI

DET

BVR

WMR

NEO

WOR

Milw

OVR

CHI

CHI

Milw

SBR

Milw

DET

CHI

WOR

WMR

NEO

CHI

CHI

DET

GtRv

DET

Milw

OVR

Milw

CHI

CHI

SBR

Member_ID

280767

399680

269616_1

414017

437026

369936

300096

233443

405530

399633

428273

392538

342032

407876

388891

332436

424295

430964

415498

454614

303547

329854

172591_1

389413

357822

271127

356511

455044

137865_1

452782

384053

428588

353285

419779

276005

121838_1

192512

448120

271774

388835

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Pontiac Solstice GXP

Porsche 911

Ford Mustang gt

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Pontiac Solstice

Lexus IS300

BMW M3

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Solstice

Mazda Miata

Mazda spec miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX8

Mazda Mazda3

Mazda Miata

Subaru STi

BMW 325is

Mazda Miata

Total Tm

7:17.417

17:09.384

17:35.047

14:00.541

11:08.757

15:00.478

11:13.182

10:11.564

17:14.878

16:44.584

9:47.102

16:12.936

17:15.357

16:40.255

17:12.576

17:41.677

11:54.246

17:18.059

11:52.872

17:26.127

17:40.037

16:04.657

17:13.090

17:13.794

17:17.821

17:41.861

16:15.144

11:10.258

16:22.250

16:42.203

16:25.267

16:08.686

16:43.316

17:53.003

13:00.030

17:46.278

17:39.951

4:35.511

Laps

4

7

9

7

6

8

5

5

8

9

5

7

9

5

9

9

6

9

6

9

8

8

9

9

9

9

8

5

8

8

8

8

8

9

5

8

8

1

Best Tm

1:38.665

1:40.051

1:41.058

1:41.288

1:42.309

1:42.469

1:43.442

1:46.003

1:47.329

1:47.994

1:48.107

1:48.253

1:48.269

1:48.279

1:48.433

1:48.768

1:48.941

1:49.045

1:49.239

1:49.460

1:49.735

1:50.119

1:50.241

1:50.388

1:51.162

1:51.173

1:51.352

1:51.711

1:51.720

1:52.050

1:52.895

1:53.241

1:54.836

1:55.905

1:57.729

1:59.077

2:00.169

3:42.068

Sponsor

Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto

Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SK

Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security

Trianon

Fall line

"Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DIY

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion

Kaplan Racing Systems

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Dreaming Tree Racing

Dynomax Exhaust

Advanced Autosports

Medbio, Inc.

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Va

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin

Trim-Tex Drywall Products

TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

"Med Stop, DPR Art Rescue, Tomar Ser

Dog House racing

Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchis

West Coast Driving School

Mobile Repairs/Alisha's Best Friends

"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"

Advanced Autosports

Colletti Motorsports

Conley Auto, NexGen Synthetics, Motow

"Impact Communications, Mazda Motor

Niles Dental Center

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/Angry shee

"Ebben Racing, Hoosier, Mazda"

"Parental Control, BFG, Hawk"

Maszk Motorsports

Automekanika Racing/Stance Suspensi

anastosmotors

Campbell Ford Lincoln

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 9:06:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 2-SM,T2,STU,T3,T4,B-Spec

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:27:06

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 08:25 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results

Page 1/2



Pos

41

No.

88

PIC

4

Class

T4

Name

Michael Dalton

Hometown

Skokie IL

Region

CHI

Member_ID

260571

Make-Model

Pontiac Solstice

Total Tm Laps Best Tm Sponsor

Norfolk Medical

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 9:06:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 2-SM,T2,STU,T3,T4,B-Spec

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:27:06

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 08:25 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results

Page 2/2



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
97
33
07
00

068
14
04
18
82
3
0

41
7
9

99
47
76
35
63
51
34
55
8

87
09
16
78
93
17
96
74
12
73
88
5

57
68

85
19
77

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
2
3
1
5
1
4
1
2
3
4
6
5
6
7
8
9

10
2

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
3

21
4

22

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
T2
T2
STU
T2
T2
STU
STU
T3
T2
T4
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
T2
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
T4
SM

STU
SM
SM

Name
Tom Sloe
Todd Napieralski
Raymond Huffmaster
Andrew Longe
Matt Slavens
Charles Tobel
Ron Pawley
Aaron Kaplan
Norman Betts
Greg Vandersluis
Tim Anastopoulos
Voytek Burdzy
Bruce Andersen II
Michael Novak
Kyle M. Webb
Sean Conely
Jeff Luckritz
Frank Todaro
Thomas Roberts
Josh Bilicki
Thomas Bernacki
Chris Williams
Jim Ebben
Keith Mellen
Richard Mooney
Douglas Spencer
Eric Pratt
Jeff Van Bendegom
Kristen Novak
James Suhr
Jim Kettelkamp
Roger Pogorzelski
Robert MacDonald
Michael Dalton
J Jay Simaras
Steven Christopher
David Bednarz

Eric Wortman
Jerret Gerber
Graham Hill

Hometown
Newbury OH
Chelsea MI
Clarkston MI
Naples FL
Davenport IA
New Hudson MI
Greenwood AR
Evanston IL
Ann Arbor MI
North Olmsted OH
Kenosha WI
Shiller Park IL
La Grange Park IL
Highland MI
Centerville OH
Brighton MI
Saint Joseph MI
Dublin OH
Naperville IL
Richfield WI
Chicago IL
Ada MI
Appleton WI
Joliet IL
Madison WI
Livonia MI
Rockford IL
Middleton WI
Highland Township 
Springboro OH
Bettendorf IA
Mount Prospect IL
Strongsville OH
Skokie IL
Waukesha WI
Olathe KS
Ann Arbor MI

Wheeling IL
Dodgeville WI
Southfield MI

Region
NEO
DET
DET
FLA
GtRv
DET
BVR
CHI
DET
NEO
CHI
BVR
CHI
DET
WOR
WMR
SBR
OVR
CHI
Milw
CHI
WMR
Milw
CHI
Milw
DET
CHI
CHI
DET
WOR
GtRv
CHI
NEO
CHI
Milw
OVR
DET

CHI
Milw
DET

Member_ID
280767
399680
269616_1
414017
437026
300096
233443
405530
369936
332436
271774
407876
399633
428273
424295
455044
172591_1
415498
303547
430964
454614
388891
276005
392538
329854
357822
452782
271127
428588
356511
353285
384053
137865_1
260571
192512
121838_1
342032

448120
389413
419779

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Pontiac Solstice GXP
Porsche 911
Ford Mustang gt
Pontiac Solstice
Lexus IS300
BMW M3
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang
BMW 325is
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda spec miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Miata
Mazda Mazda3
Mazda Miata

Subaru STi
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
36:03.317
36:24.841
36:44.694
36:48.587
37:16.840
37:37.770
36:03.938
36:36.796
36:38.550
37:00.593
37:16.385
37:18.884
37:25.229
37:28.427
37:28.747
37:31.937
37:45.059
37:45.582
37:46.174
37:47.596
37:50.129
37:52.594
37:58.780
36:13.203
36:16.500
36:20.805
36:32.867
36:44.576
36:45.467
36:45.846
36:48.183
36:51.734
36:52.956
37:24.981
36:23.765
36:36.565
29:35.851

Sponsor
Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto C
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SKF
Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security
Trianon
Fall line
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
Kaplan Racing Systems
"Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DIY d
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vande
anastosmotors
Advanced Autosports
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing,
Conley Auto, NexGen Synthetics, Motown
West Coast Driving School
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Dog House racing
Trim-Tex Drywall Products
"Med Stop, DPR Art Rescue, Tomar Servic
Medbio, Inc.
"Ebben Racing, Hoosier, Mazda"
Dreaming Tree Racing
Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchising
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"

Advanced Autosports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Colletti Motorsports
KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers
Niles Dental Center
"Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsp
Norfolk Medical
Maszk Motorsports
"Parental Control, BFG, Hawk"
Dynomax Exhaust

Automekanika Racing/Stance Suspension
Mobile Repairs/Alisha's Best Friends
Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/Angry sheep

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
12

Best Tm
1:41.145
1:41.931
1:41.921
1:42.102
1:44.285
1:44.034
1:46.002
1:47.985
1:47.961
1:48.810
1:48.567
1:48.933
1:49.521
1:49.786
1:49.719
1:49.417
1:50.299
1:50.203
1:50.407
1:50.784
1:50.749
1:50.481
1:52.078
1:50.727
1:51.098
1:51.977
1:51.485
1:51.875
1:52.447
1:51.720
1:52.816
1:53.229
1:52.069
1:54.130
1:55.491
1:59.664
1:49.973

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:41.145) for T2 by Tom Sloe.
New Track Record (1:47.985) for T3 by Aaron Kaplan.

Printed: 7/13/2013 1:48:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

21.524

Avg. Speed

74.785

Best Lap Tm

1:41.145

Best Spd

76.168

Best Lap by

97 - Tom Sloe

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 2-SM,T2,STU,T3,T4,B-Spec

Points Race 1

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:01:10

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 11:40 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
97
33
00
14
07
82

068
47
3

41
7
9

18
99
55
16
04
76
63
34
51
87
09
96
78
93
68
8

12
74
73
5

17
0

88
35

57
85

PIC
1
2
3
1
2
4
5
6
1
1
2
3
1
4
5
6
3
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
2

17
18
19
20
21
4
3

DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
T2
T2
T2
STU
STU
T2
T2
T2
T4
SM
SM
SM
T3
SM
SM
SM
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
T4
SM

T4
STU

Name
Tom Sloe
Todd Napieralski
Andrew Longe
Charles Tobel
Raymond Huffmaster
Norman Betts
Matt Slavens
Sean Conely
Greg Vandersluis
Voytek Burdzy
Bruce Andersen II
Michael Novak
Aaron Kaplan
Kyle M. Webb
Chris Williams
Douglas Spencer
Ron Pawley
Jeff Luckritz
Thomas Roberts
Thomas Bernacki
Josh Bilicki
Keith Mellen
Richard Mooney
James Suhr
Eric Pratt
Jeff Van Bendegom
David Bednarz
Jim Ebben
Roger Pogorzelski
Jim Kettelkamp
Robert MacDonald
J Jay Simaras
Kristen Novak
Tim Anastopoulos
Michael Dalton
Frank Todaro

Steven Christopher
Eric Wortman

Hometown
Newbury OH
Chelsea MI
Naples FL
New Hudson MI
Clarkston MI
Ann Arbor MI
Davenport IA
Brighton MI
North Olmsted OH
Shiller Park IL
La Grange Park IL
Highland MI
Evanston IL
Centerville OH
Ada MI
Livonia MI
Greenwood AR
Saint Joseph MI
Naperville IL
Chicago IL
Richfield WI
Joliet IL
Madison WI
Springboro OH
Rockford IL
Middleton WI
Ann Arbor MI
Appleton WI
Mount Prospect IL
Bettendorf IA
Strongsville OH
Waukesha WI
Highland Township 
Kenosha WI
Skokie IL
Dublin OH

Olathe KS
Wheeling IL

Region
NEO
DET
FLA
DET
DET
DET
GtRv
WMR
NEO
BVR
CHI
DET
CHI
WOR
WMR
DET
BVR
SBR
CHI
CHI
Milw
CHI
Milw
WOR
CHI
CHI
DET
Milw
CHI
GtRv
NEO
Milw
DET
CHI
CHI
OVR

OVR
CHI

Member_ID
280767
399680
414017
300096
269616_1
369936
437026
455044
332436
407876
399633
428273
405530
424295
388891
357822
233443
172591_1
303547
454614
430964
392538
329854
356511
452782
271127
342032
276005
384053
353285
137865_1
192512
428588
271774
260571
415498

121838_1
448120

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Porsche 911
Pontiac Solstice
Pontiac Solstice GXP
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang gt
Pontiac Solstice
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW M3
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Lexus IS300
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda spec miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Mazda3
Subaru STi

Total Tm
16:52.270
17:14.115
17:14.630
17:21.007
17:21.146
17:37.669
17:57.568
18:19.672
18:20.782
18:33.583
18:39.622
18:40.062
16:53.923
16:54.992
16:57.584
17:00.966
17:02.183
17:02.945
17:03.786
17:06.707
17:07.156
17:07.660
17:09.087
17:12.656
17:13.273
17:13.400
17:13.559
17:23.547
17:28.883
17:29.186
17:44.944
17:46.271
17:55.852
13:40.693
12:25.733
7:45.431

Sponsor
Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto C
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SKF
Trianon
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security
"Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DIY d
Fall line
Conley Auto, NexGen Synthetics, Motown
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vande
Advanced Autosports
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Kaplan Racing Systems
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing,
Medbio, Inc.
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"
J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
West Coast Driving School
Dog House racing
"Med Stop, DPR Art Rescue, Tomar Servic
Trim-Tex Drywall Products
Dreaming Tree Racing
Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchising
Colletti Motorsports

Advanced Autosports
Dynomax Exhaust
"Ebben Racing, Hoosier, Mazda"
Niles Dental Center
KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers
"Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsp
Maszk Motorsports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
anastosmotors
Norfolk Medical
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

"Parental Control, BFG, Hawk"
Automekanika Racing/Stance Suspension

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
7
6
4

Best Tm
1:38.908
1:41.929
1:42.135
1:42.628
1:42.482
1:43.649
1:43.733
1:48.740
1:48.966
1:49.033
1:49.174
1:49.447
1:46.064
1:50.302
1:50.171
1:50.356
1:45.682
1:50.474
1:50.765
1:51.226
1:50.547
1:50.459
1:50.899
1:51.216
1:51.637
1:51.697
1:50.209
1:53.301
1:52.604
1:53.048
1:52.132
1:53.795
1:54.888
1:52.045
1:56.027
1:50.316

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:38.908) for T2 by Tom Sloe.
New Track Record (1:46.064) for T3 by Aaron Kaplan.

Printed: 7/13/2013 7:18:02 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

21.845

Avg. Speed

76.106

Best Lap Tm

1:38.908

Best Spd

77.891

Best Lap by

97 - Tom Sloe

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 2-SM,T2,STU,T3,T4,B-Spec

Qualifying Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 18:28:33

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 04:50 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
97
33
00

068
07
82
14
18
47
3

41
7
9

99
68
55
34
76
63
16
78
09
93
87
51
8

96
17
74
12
73
04
88
5

57
0

35

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
5
2
1
6
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
2

16
17
18
19
20
3
3

21
4

DNF

DNS

Class
T2
T2
T2
T2
STU
T2
STU
T3
T2
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
T4
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
T4
SM
T4
STU

SM

Name
Tom Sloe
Todd Napieralski
Andrew Longe
Matt Slavens
Raymond Huffmaster
Norman Betts
Charles Tobel
Aaron Kaplan
Sean Conely
Greg Vandersluis
Voytek Burdzy
Bruce Andersen II
Michael Novak
Kyle M. Webb
David Bednarz
Chris Williams
Thomas Bernacki
Jeff Luckritz
Thomas Roberts
Douglas Spencer
Eric Pratt
Richard Mooney
Jeff Van Bendegom
Keith Mellen
Josh Bilicki
Jim Ebben
James Suhr
Kristen Novak
Jim Kettelkamp
Roger Pogorzelski
Robert MacDonald
Ron Pawley
Michael Dalton
J Jay Simaras
Steven Christopher
Tim Anastopoulos

Frank Todaro

Hometown
Newbury OH
Chelsea MI
Naples FL
Davenport IA
Clarkston MI
Ann Arbor MI
New Hudson MI
Evanston IL
Brighton MI
North Olmsted OH
Shiller Park IL
La Grange Park IL
Highland MI
Centerville OH
Ann Arbor MI
Ada MI
Chicago IL
Saint Joseph MI
Naperville IL
Livonia MI
Rockford IL
Madison WI
Middleton WI
Joliet IL
Richfield WI
Appleton WI
Springboro OH
Highland Township 
Bettendorf IA
Mount Prospect IL
Strongsville OH
Greenwood AR
Skokie IL
Waukesha WI
Olathe KS
Kenosha WI

Dublin OH

Region
NEO
DET
FLA
GtRv
DET
DET
DET
CHI
WMR
NEO
BVR
CHI
DET
WOR
DET
WMR
CHI
SBR
CHI
DET
CHI
Milw
CHI
CHI
Milw
Milw
WOR
DET
GtRv
CHI
NEO
BVR
CHI
Milw
OVR
CHI

OVR

Member_ID
280767
399680
414017
437026
269616_1
369936
300096
405530
455044
332436
407876
399633
428273
424295
342032
388891
454614
172591_1
303547
357822
452782
329854
271127
392538
430964
276005
356511
428588
353285
384053
137865_1
233443
260571
192512
121838_1
271774

415498

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Porsche 911
Ford Mustang gt
Pontiac Solstice GXP
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Pontiac Solstice
BMW M3
Pontiac Solstice
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda spec miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Lexus IS300
Pontiac Solstice
Mazda Miata
Mazda Mazda3
BMW 325is

Mazda Spec Miata

Total Tm
35:39.033
36:30.003
36:31.930
36:32.670
36:34.122
36:51.487
35:40.981
35:54.373
36:13.077
36:43.802
36:51.599
36:54.012
36:54.581
37:04.609
37:23.333
37:25.359
37:28.261
37:29.914
37:30.641
35:40.144
35:50.714
35:56.546
35:59.005
36:01.141
36:03.433
36:14.952
36:21.932
36:23.942
36:30.906
36:48.024
36:55.637
37:13.337
37:20.143
35:46.737
32:07.703
7:50.474

Sponsor
Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto C
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SKF
Trianon
Fall line
Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security
"Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DIY d
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
Kaplan Racing Systems
Conley Auto, NexGen Synthetics, Motown
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vande
Advanced Autosports
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing,
Dynomax Exhaust
Medbio, Inc.
"Med Stop, DPR Art Rescue, Tomar Servic
West Coast Driving School
Dog House racing
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"

Ale Asylum/Milio's Sandwiches franchising
Advanced Autosports
Dreaming Tree Racing
Trim-Tex Drywall Products
"Ebben Racing, Hoosier, Mazda"
Colletti Motorsports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers
Niles Dental Center
"Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsp
J. Pauley Toyota/Scion
Norfolk Medical
Maszk Motorsports
"Parental Control, BFG, Hawk"
anastosmotors

TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
13
4

Best Tm
1:39.068
1:41.629
1:42.402
1:42.641
1:42.624
1:43.827
1:44.218
1:46.103
1:46.309
1:48.361
1:48.904
1:48.951
1:48.690
1:49.283
1:49.309
1:50.325
1:49.970
1:50.366
1:50.522
1:50.427
1:51.211
1:51.210
1:51.026
1:51.545
1:50.445
1:51.560
1:51.831
1:52.001
1:52.323
1:52.437
1:52.760
1:48.729
1:55.185
1:55.893
1:58.921
1:47.980

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
#8 transponder not working.

Printed: 7/14/2013 1:13:05 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

50.970

Avg. Speed

75.634

Best Lap Tm

1:39.068

Best Spd

77.765

Best Lap by

97 - Tom Sloe

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 2-SM,T2,STU,T3,T4,B-Spec

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:04:21

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 12:00 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

20

3

5

09

95

83

13

7

80

73

00

48

61

99

4

11

35

31

100

74

71

14

34

05

66

22

98

43

39

91

27

36

8

86

0

88

01

08

10

17

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

5

6

2

3

3

4

5

7

1

6

8

9

7

10

4

2

3

11

5

1

4

6

8

5

7

6

2

9

8

9

7

12

10

Class

EP

FP

FP

EP

EP

EP

STL

EP

EP

STL

STL

FP

STL

STL

EP

HP

STL

EP

EP

STL

EP

FP

HP

HP

EP

FP

GTL

HP

FP

STL

HP

FP

HP

GTL

STL

FP

FP

HP

EP

FP

Name

Lance Loughman

Kevin Ruck

Joe Walker

Gary Martz

James Simaras

Sam Halkias

John Schmitt

Jason Albright

Rob Hummel

Bruce Andersen

Breton Williams

Michael Sturm

Rich Walke

Kyle M. Webb

Peter Morton

Eric Vickerman

Frank Todaro

Fred Albright

James Malinowski

Jim Kettelkamp

Clark Lincoln

Mike Gnadt

John Salisbury

Chris Crisenbery

Ron Olsen

Larry Funk

Greg Socha

Michael Sestili

Keith Ux

Tom Lamb

William Banner

Michael Hart

Aaron Johnson

Joel Hipp

Pete Anastopoulos

Dana Hullinger

Lee Feineigle

Dayle Frame

Rob Coffey

Ken Alderson

Hometown

Lake Zurich IL

Delaware OH

Richland MI

Canton OH

Oconomowoc WI

Westerville OH

Sunbury OH

Clayton OH

McHenry IL

Sarasota FL

Clinton IA

Grafton WI

Hawthorn Woods IL

Centerville OH

Milford MI

Ypsilanti MI

Dublin OH

Tipp City OH

Mundelein IL

Bettendorf IA

Dexter MI

Kiel WI

Gurnee IL

Parma MI

Barrington IL

Oberlin OH

Richland MI

Lakewood OH

Hobart IN

Caledonia MI

Grafton WI

Mundelein IL

Martinsville IN

Norwalk OH

Kenosha WI

Moro IL

Van Buren OH

DeWitt MI

Thunder Bay ON

Westlake OH

Region

WMR

OVR

OVR

NEO

Milw

OVR

OVR

WOR

CHI

CHI

GtRv

Milw

CHI

WOR

OVR

DET

OVR

WOR

CHI

GtRv

DET

Milw

BVR

WMR

CHI

NEO

WMR

NEO

INR

FWR

Milw

CHI

IND

NEO

Milw

STL

OVR

WMR

BVR

NEO

Member_ID

247389

273275

269808_1

131457

191391

41262_1

235989

355034

431000

403471

386027

50317

124163_1

424295

229714

244425_1

415498

76830

453763

353285

217270

169912_1

453863

131136

385858

52726

444583

430899

350037

115807_1

130077

446990

310579

336246_1

413159

346273

58936

259138

391384

134337

Make-Model

Datsun 240z

Acura Integra

Lotus Super 7

Mazda RX-7 Roadster

Mazda RX-7

Triumph TR6

Honda Prelude

Mazda Rx-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Caterham 7

Austin Healey Sprite

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Triumph GT6 EP

MG Midget

Austin Healey Sprite Mk I

Triumph Spitfire

Mazda RX-7

Honda Civic Si

Datsun B210

Honda Civic HB

MG Midget

Honda CRX Si

Honda Civic S

Turner Turner 1500

Triumph Spitfire 1500

Austin Mini

Volkswagen Scirrcco

Saturn SL2

MG Midget

Fiat X1/9

Honda Civic

Opel GT

Total Tm

15:16.995

12:34.647

13:43.692

13:33.930

13:20.734

13:32.917

13:36.260

13:53.700

7:10.326

14:40.221

13:18.493

14:35.465

13:51.592

12:10.434

5:17.235

7:20.542

14:57.252

13:13.839

13:54.071

14:43.448

14:27.230

14:26.624

14:27.760

13:43.547

11:25.852

7:22.757

9:36.225

15:01.790

10:52.983

9:00.822

13:47.629

14:20.038

4:55.885

13:51.605

15:05.450

13:28.072

13:36.788

Laps

8

6

3

7

7

7

7

7

3

8

7

7

7

5

2

3

7

6

7

7

7

7

7

6

4

3

4

7

4

3

6

6

2

6

7

6

3

Best Tm

1:43.428

1:43.458

1:45.273

1:45.639

1:45.682

1:46.193

1:47.084

1:47.266

1:47.551

1:47.847

1:48.412

1:48.536

1:49.102

1:49.829

1:50.739

1:50.754

1:50.796

1:52.006

1:52.639

1:53.572

1:53.740

1:53.930

1:54.528

1:54.769

1:54.819

1:56.488

1:57.100

1:57.871

1:58.971

1:59.727

1:59.808

2:00.141

2:01.544

2:01.812

2:03.244

2:05.263

2:06.670

Sponsor

5:01 Motorsports

Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt

Walker Racing

Kryderacing

Maszk Motorsports

Catawba Island marina/Halkias Perform

Hoosier/Red Line Oil

"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphic

Hummel Construction

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

First Wealth Financial Group

Sturminator Design/Hoosier

Dan Glitz/Creative Technology Inc.

"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Rac

Creative Threads

"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"

TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

HIPPI Racing

JM Financial Planning Group

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Lincspeed Design

Rascal Racing

Olsen Engineering

Moto-Tec / HPD

Buckeye Vodka; LaFond Racing; Tangle

"JDM Group, Racers Fuel The Cure, Wa

Deerfield Engineering

ReK Racing

Anastos Motors

F & R Imports

Wounded Turtle Racing

The Sturminator Fan Club

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 9:37:17 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 3-EP,FP,GTL,HP,STL

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:07:46

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 08:55 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
20
7

80
13
95
4

61
99
83
48
73
00
66
35
14

100
74
05
34
36
31
91
27
86
43
0

88
10
17
09
71
3

39
8

01
5

98

11
22

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
2
3
6
1
4
5
7
6
2
8
7
1
2
3
9
8
3
1
4
9
4

10
5

11
12
6
7

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
EP
EP
EP
STL
EP
EP
STL
STL
EP
FP
STL
STL
EP
STL
FP
EP
STL
HP
HP
FP
EP
STL
HP
GTL
HP
STL
FP
EP
FP
EP
EP
FP
FP
HP
FP
FP
GTL

HP
FP

Name
Lance Loughman
Jason Albright
Rob Hummel
John Schmitt
James Simaras
Peter Morton
Rich Walke
Kyle M. Webb
Sam Halkias
Michael Sturm
Bruce Andersen
Breton Williams
Ron Olsen
Frank Todaro
Mike Gnadt
James Malinowski
Jim Kettelkamp
Chris Crisenbery
John Salisbury
Michael Hart
Fred Albright
Tom Lamb
William Banner
Joel Hipp
Michael Sestili
Pete Anastopoulos
Dana Hullinger
Rob Coffey
Ken Alderson
Gary Martz
Clark Lincoln
Kevin Ruck
Keith Ux
Aaron Johnson
Lee Feineigle
Joe Walker
Greg Socha

Eric Vickerman
Larry Funk

Hometown
Lake Zurich IL
Clayton OH
McHenry IL
Sunbury OH
Oconomowoc WI
Milford MI
Hawthorn Woods IL
Centerville OH
Westerville OH
Grafton WI
Sarasota FL
Clinton IA
Barrington IL
Dublin OH
Kiel WI
Mundelein IL
Bettendorf IA
Parma MI
Gurnee IL
Mundelein IL
Tipp City OH
Caledonia MI
Grafton WI
Norwalk OH
Lakewood OH
Kenosha WI
Moro IL
Thunder Bay ON
Westlake OH
Canton OH
Dexter MI
Delaware OH
Hobart IN
Martinsville IN
Van Buren OH
Richland MI
Richland MI

Ypsilanti MI
Oberlin OH

Region
WMR
WOR
CHI
OVR
Milw
OVR
CHI
WOR
OVR
Milw
CHI
GtRv
CHI
OVR
Milw
CHI
GtRv
WMR
BVR
CHI
WOR
FWR
Milw
NEO
NEO
Milw
STL
BVR
NEO
NEO
DET
OVR
INR
IND
OVR
OVR
WMR

DET
NEO

Member_ID
247389
355034
431000
235989
191391
229714
124163_1
424295
41262_1
50317
403471
386027
385858
415498
169912_1
453763
353285
131136
453863
446990
76830
115807_1
130077
336246_1
430899
413159
346273
391384
134337
131457
217270
273275
350037
310579
58936
269808_1
444583

244425_1
52726

Make-Model
Datsun 240z
Mazda Rx-7
Mazda RX-7
Honda Prelude
Mazda RX-7
Caterham 7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Triumph TR6
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Spec Miata
MG Midget
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Triumph Spitfire
Austin Healey Sprite Mk II
Turner Turner 1500
Mazda RX7
Honda CRX Si
Honda Civic S
Austin Mini
Honda Civic HB
Volkswagen Scirrcco
Saturn SL2
Honda Civic
Opel GT
Mazda RX-7 Roadster
Triumph GT6 EP
Acura Integra
MG Midget
Triumph Spitfire 1500
MG Midget
Lotus Super 7
Datsun B210

Austin Healey Sprite
Honda Civic Si

Total Tm
37:34.139
37:57.789
38:02.255
38:04.571
38:18.096
38:28.071
38:48.642
38:57.863
39:04.611
39:05.473
39:06.811
39:07.168
37:40.913
37:41.730
37:58.921
38:25.911
38:27.245
38:32.280
38:34.799
39:23.203
39:39.854
37:36.423
38:03.423
38:10.012
38:27.132
39:12.298
39:23.348
37:39.447
34:35.894
30:32.191
32:25.367
24:49.748
20:39.555
13:35.041
4:52.497

16:09.622
8.323

Sponsor
5:01 Motorsports
"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphics"
Hummel Construction
Hoosier/Red Line Oil
Maszk Motorsports
Creative Threads
Dan Glitz/Creative Technology Inc.
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing
Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performan
Sturminator Design/Hoosier
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
First Wealth Financial Group
Olsen Engineering
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

JM Financial Planning Group
KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers
Rascal Racing

Deerfield Engineering
HIPPI Racing

"JDM Group, Racers Fuel The Cure, Wagn

Buckeye Vodka; LaFond Racing; Tangle To
Anastos Motors

The Sturminator Fan Club

Kryderacing
Lincspeed Design
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt

ReK Racing
F & R Imports
Walker Racing

"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"
Moto-Tec / HPD

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
17
16
16
14
10
7
2
2

Best Tm
1:44.663
1:46.537
1:46.330
1:46.674
1:45.791
1:47.198
1:48.788
1:48.905
1:47.139
1:48.791
1:48.873
1:49.708
1:50.088
1:51.273
1:50.703
1:51.585
1:53.223
1:50.910
1:53.375
1:54.238
1:54.040
1:55.152
1:57.980
1:56.430
1:57.619
2:00.471
2:00.429
2:00.507
1:58.837
1:46.927
1:53.747
1:44.266
1:56.752
1:51.588
2:06.012
1:47.770

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2013 2:49:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

23.650

Avg. Speed

71.772

Best Lap Tm

1:44.266

Best Spd

73.888

Best Lap by

3 - Kevin Ruck

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 3-EP,FP,GTL,HP,STL

Points Race 1

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:54:29

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 01:30 PM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
3

20
09
95
83
7

13
4
5

80
61
73
99
48
00
8

14
74
34
36
71
86
66
27
17
43
10
98

100
88
01

05
35
31
39
0

11

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
1
6
2
7
2
3
4
3
5
1
4
6
2
5
8
1
9
3
6
4

10
2

11
7

DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FP
EP
EP
EP
EP
EP
STL
EP
FP
EP
STL
STL
STL
FP
STL
HP
FP
STL
HP
FP
EP
GTL
EP
HP
FP
HP
EP
GTL
EP
FP
FP

HP
STL
EP
FP
STL
HP

Name
Kevin Ruck
Lance Loughman
Gary Martz
James Simaras
Sam Halkias
Jason Albright
John Schmitt
Peter Morton
John Walker
Rob Hummel
Rich Walke
Bruce Andersen
Kyle M. Webb
Michael Sturm
Breton Williams
Aaron Johnson
Mike Gnadt
Jim Kettelkamp
John Salisbury
Michael Hart
Clark Lincoln
Joel Hipp
George Olsen
William Banner
Ken Alderson
Michael Sestili
Dan Hedley
Greg Socha
James Malinowski
Dana Hullinger
Lee Feineigle

Chris Crisenbery
Frank Todaro
Fred Albright
Keith Ux
Pete Anastopoulos
Eric Vickerman

Hometown
Delaware OH
Lake Zurich IL
Canton OH
Oconomowoc WI
Westerville OH
Clayton OH
Sunbury OH
Milford MI
Richland MI
McHenry IL
Hawthorn Woods IL
Sarasota FL
Centerville OH
Grafton WI
Clinton IA
Martinsville IN
Kiel WI
Bettendorf IA
Gurnee IL
Mundelein IL
Dexter MI
Norwalk OH
Barrington IL
Grafton WI
Westlake OH
Lakewood OH
Gorham ON
Richland MI
Mundelein IL
Moro IL
Van Buren OH

Parma MI
Dublin OH
Tipp City OH
Hobart IN
Kenosha WI
Ypsilanti MI

Region
OVR
WMR
NEO
Milw
OVR
WOR
OVR
OVR
OVR
CHI
CHI
CHI
WOR
Milw
GtRv
IND
Milw
GtRv
BVR
CHI
DET
NEO
CHI
Milw
NEO
NEO
Badl
WMR
CHI
STL
OVR

WMR
OVR
WOR
INR
Milw
DET

Member_ID
273275
247389
131457
191391
41262_1
355034
235989
229714
269808_1
431000
124163_1
403471
424295
50317
386027
310579
169912_1
353285
453863
446990
217270
336246_1
385858
130077
134337
430899
389654
444583
453763
346273
58936

131136
415498
76830
350037
413159
244425_1

Make-Model
Acura Integra
Datsun 240z
Mazda RX-7 Roadster
Mazda RX-7
Triumph TR6
Mazda Rx-7
Honda Prelude
Caterham 7
Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Triumph Spitfire 1500
MG Midget
Mazda Miata
Austin Healey Sprite Mk II
Turner Turner 1500
Triumph GT6 EP
Austin Mini
Mazda RX-7
Honda Civic S
Opel GT
Honda Civic HB
Honda Civic
Datsun B210
Mazda RX-7
Saturn SL2
MG Midget

Triumph Spitfire
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda RX7
MG Midget
Volkswagen Scirrcco
Austin Healey Sprite

Total Tm
17:28.460
17:35.604
17:37.450
17:42.234
17:42.238
17:51.592
17:55.894
17:56.627
18:01.707
18:13.894
18:21.643
18:23.445
18:23.709
18:24.415
18:26.265
18:43.297
18:47.049
18:54.124
18:54.851
19:05.996
19:07.290
17:36.992
18:00.549
18:15.205
18:23.554
18:25.494
19:19.343
16:41.072
18:19.959
13:03.212
7:48.306

Sponsor
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
5:01 Motorsports
Kryderacing
Maszk Motorsports
Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performan
"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphics"
Hoosier/Red Line Oil
Creative Threads
Walker Racing
Hummel Construction
Dan Glitz/Creative Technology Inc.
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing
Sturminator Design/Hoosier
First Wealth Financial Group
ReK Racing

KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers

Deerfield Engineering
Lincspeed Design

Olsen Engineering
"JDM Group, Racers Fuel The Cure, Wagn

Buckeye Vodka; LaFond Racing; Tangle To
The Sturminator Fan Club

JM Financial Planning Group

F & R Imports

Rascal Racing
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
HIPPI Racing

Anastos Motors
"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
6
3

Best Tm
1:42.327
1:44.425
1:43.598
1:43.568
1:44.497
1:45.686
1:46.092
1:45.135
1:44.395
1:47.378
1:47.598
1:48.400
1:47.884
1:47.026
1:48.278
1:50.441
1:50.616
1:51.453
1:51.491
1:50.760
1:50.823
1:54.712
1:54.998
1:57.488
1:59.480
1:59.331
2:03.239
1:54.429
1:57.464
2:02.043
2:01.007

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:42.327) for FP by Kevin Ruck.

Printed: 7/14/2013 8:48:02 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

7.144

Avg. Speed

73.479

Best Lap Tm

1:42.327

Best Spd

75.288

Best Lap by

3 - Kevin Ruck

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 3-EP,FP,GTL,HP,STL

Qualifying Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 8:06:13

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 08:00 AM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
3

20
13
4

09
5

61
99
73
80
00
48
14
8

74
05

100
11
27
31
66
43
88
0

34
36
95
10
71
17
86
7

83
01

98

PIC
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
3
4
4
5
3
4
1
6
2
5
3
4
6
7
5
5
7
6
6
8
9

10
7
1

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
FP
EP
STL
EP
EP
FP
STL
STL
STL
EP
STL
FP
FP
HP
STL
HP
EP
HP
HP
EP
EP
HP
FP
STL
HP
FP
EP
EP
EP
FP
GTL
EP
EP
FP

GTL

Name
Kevin Ruck
Lance Loughman
John Schmitt
Peter Morton
Gary Martz
John Walker
Rich Walke
Kyle M. Webb
Bruce Andersen
Rob Hummel
Breton Williams
Michael Sturm
Mike Gnadt
Aaron Johnson
Jim Kettelkamp
Chris Crisenbery
James Malinowski
Eric Vickerman
William Banner
Fred Albright
George Olsen
Michael Sestili
Dana Hullinger
Pete Anastopoulos
John Salisbury
Michael Hart
James Simaras
Dan Hedley
Clark Lincoln
Ken Alderson
Joel Hipp
Jason Albright
Sam Halkias
Lee Feineigle

Greg Socha

Hometown
Delaware OH
Lake Zurich IL
Sunbury OH
Milford MI
Canton OH
Richland MI
Hawthorn Woods IL
Centerville OH
Sarasota FL
McHenry IL
Clinton IA
Grafton WI
Kiel WI
Martinsville IN
Bettendorf IA
Parma MI
Mundelein IL
Ypsilanti MI
Grafton WI
Tipp City OH
Barrington IL
Lakewood OH
Moro IL
Kenosha WI
Gurnee IL
Mundelein IL
Oconomowoc WI
Gorham ON
Dexter MI
Westlake OH
Norwalk OH
Clayton OH
Westerville OH
Van Buren OH

Richland MI

Region
OVR
WMR
OVR
OVR
NEO
OVR
CHI
WOR
CHI
CHI
GtRv
Milw
Milw
IND
GtRv
WMR
CHI
DET
Milw
WOR
CHI
NEO
STL
Milw
BVR
CHI
Milw
Badl
DET
NEO
NEO
WOR
OVR
OVR

WMR

Member_ID
273275
247389
235989
229714
131457
269808_1
124163_1
424295
403471
431000
386027
50317
169912_1
310579
353285
131136
453763
244425_1
130077
76830
385858
430899
346273
413159
453863
446990
191391
389654
217270
134337
336246_1
355034
41262_1
58936

444583

Make-Model
Acura Integra
Datsun 240z
Honda Prelude
Caterham 7
Mazda RX-7 Roadster
Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
MG Midget
Triumph Spitfire 1500
Mazda Miata
Triumph Spitfire
Mazda RX-7
Austin Healey Sprite
Honda Civic S
Mazda RX7
Mazda RX-7
Honda Civic HB
Saturn SL2
Volkswagen Scirrcco
Austin Healey Sprite Mk II
Turner Turner 1500
Mazda RX-7
Honda Civic
Triumph GT6 EP
Opel GT
Austin Mini
Mazda Rx-7
Triumph TR6
MG Midget

Datsun B210

Total Tm
38:10.654
38:52.428
39:14.963
39:16.774
39:45.108
39:53.909
39:54.526
39:55.654
39:56.707
38:23.736
38:24.881
38:26.257
38:58.600
39:07.896
39:27.216
39:49.522
39:56.639
38:20.811
38:39.666
38:43.730
38:57.610
39:46.966
38:17.095
38:17.787
38:32.366
32:03.448
33:54.709
34:48.332
28:24.737
34:51.687
29:00.433
17:58.005
18:06.866
13:14.739

Sponsor
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
5:01 Motorsports
Hoosier/Red Line Oil
Creative Threads
Kryderacing
Walker Racing
Dan Glitz/Creative Technology Inc.
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
Hummel Construction
First Wealth Financial Group
Sturminator Design/Hoosier

ReK Racing
KRE/Midwest Therapy Centers
Rascal Racing
JM Financial Planning Group
"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"
"JDM Group, Racers Fuel The Cure, Wagn
HIPPI Racing
Olsen Engineering
Buckeye Vodka; LaFond Racing; Tangle To

Anastos Motors

Deerfield Engineering
Maszk Motorsports
The Sturminator Fan Club
Lincspeed Design

"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphics"
Catawba Island marina/Halkias Performan
F & R Imports

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
16
16
16
14
14
13
9
9
5

Best Tm
1:42.870
1:45.474
1:46.831
1:45.740
1:46.111
1:45.832
1:49.264
1:49.184
1:49.246
1:47.374
1:49.418
1:48.657
1:51.448
1:51.025
1:52.788
1:51.938
1:53.063
1:53.610
1:56.525
1:55.482
1:55.696
1:59.007
1:58.236
1:58.418
1:54.625
1:51.817
1:45.166
2:00.992
1:52.929
2:17.979
1:57.054
1:46.285
1:46.018
2:17.340

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2013 3:19:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

41.774

Avg. Speed

70.628

Best Lap Tm

1:42.870

Best Spd

74.891

Best Lap by

3 - Kevin Ruck

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 3-EP,FP,GTL,HP,STL

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:01:38

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 12:50 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

60

81

22

91

01

7

06

65

69

25

9

5

27

8

71

98

74

87

12

1

20

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

8

9

10

11

12

6

Class

F500

FF

F500

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

Name

Brian Brothers

Michael Green

James Weida

Mark Davison

Reid Hazelton

Greg Case

Dave McGinnis

Michael Varacins

Charles McCormick

Andrew Abbott

Andrew Whitston

Ron Whitston

Mike Landon

Jeff Loughead

Charlie Schlismann

David Satterley

Stuart Delaney

Mark Kelly

Guy Bellingham

Jeff Pontius

Russell Ruedisueli

Hometown

Lake Orion MI

Dayton OH

West Lafayette IN

Oakland MI

Burlington WI

Peoria IL

Harrow ON

Burlington WI

Clarkston MI

Livonia MI

Neenah WI

Neenah WI

Zionsville IN

Darien IL

Homewood IL

Belleville MI

Plymouth MI

Birmingham MI

Brantford ON

Milford MI

Rochester MI

Region

DET

WOR

IND

DET

CHI

CILL

DET

CHI

DET

DET

Milw

Milw

IND

OVR

INR

DET

DET

DET

NEO

SBR

DET

Member_ID

286591

386465

331314

24571

386688

200945

138849_1

223366

341894

373614

289416

33931_1

272371

59992_1

286132_1

299809

61294_1

267347_1

351519

274746

117985_1

Make-Model

TR1 Stinger

Piper DF-2

Scorpion W1

Swift Swift DB-1

Van Diemen RF 92

Stohr FF

Vector RF 93

Speed Sport AM-5

Vortec CM1

Vector AM-1

Protoform P2

Protoform P2

Dunlap Wasp

Vortech CR04

KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7

Protoform P2

Adam J

Citation Citation

BRD AFV02

Citation 99V

VanDiemen RF-99

Total Tm

13:49.704

17:07.107

9:21.151

5:51.467

6:12.341

12:41.552

17:04.423

16:10.579

16:00.889

16:47.086

17:26.406

17:57.861

16:24.807

16:47.163

10:17.857

17:30.823

17:41.750

17:49.715

18:02.930

1:03.074

Laps

8

10

5

3

3

6

9

9

8

9

9

9

8

9

5

9

9

9

9

Best Tm

1:38.581

1:38.586

1:38.828

1:40.873

1:42.831

1:42.927

1:44.333

1:44.357

1:44.495

1:45.564

1:45.747

1:45.823

1:46.004

1:46.298

1:47.155

1:48.843

1:49.892

1:50.449

1:50.583

Sponsor

T&R Fabricating

Lindstrand Motorsports

"Weida Apartments, Formula X-1"

Hardly Davison

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier

RSE Incorporated

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars

BRP / Subway /Hoosier

Subway/Hoosier

"Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS"

Mitchell Racing Services

DDC racing

LRE/Noble/SRacing

P&P Racing LLC

Vallis Motor Sport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 10:30:53 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 4-FF,F5,FV

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:37:32

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 09:20 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
60
22
81
65
69
9

27
25
5

74
12
87
98
91
1
8

71
20
7

06

01

PIC
1
2
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
2

11
12

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
F500
F500
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
F500
FF
FF
FF

FF

Name
Brian Brothers
James Weida
Michael Green
Michael Varacins
Charles McCormick
Andrew Whitston
Mike Landon
Andrew Abbott
Ron Whitston
Stuart Delaney
Guy Bellingham
Mark Kelly
David Satterley
Mark Davison
Jeff Pontius
Jeff Loughead
Charlie Schlismann
Russell Ruedisueli
Greg Case
Dave McGinnis

Reid Hazelton

Hometown
Lake Orion MI
West Lafayette IN
Dayton OH
Burlington WI
Clarkston MI
Neenah WI
Zionsville IN
Livonia MI
Neenah WI
Plymouth MI
Brantford ON
Birmingham MI
Belleville MI
Oakland MI
Milford MI
Darien IL
Homewood IL
Rochester MI
Peoria IL
Harrow ON

Burlington WI

Region
DET
IND
WOR
CHI
DET
Milw
IND
DET
Milw
DET
NEO
DET
DET
DET
SBR
OVR
INR
DET
CILL
DET

CHI

Member_ID
286591
331314
386465
223366
341894
289416
272371
373614
33931_1
61294_1
351519
267347_1
299809
24571
274746
59992_1
286132_1
117985_1
200945
138849_1

386688

Make-Model
TR1 Stinger
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-2
Speed Sport AM-5
Vortec CM1
Protoform P2
Dunlap Wasp
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Adam J
BRD AFV02
Citation Citation
Protoform P2
Swift Swift DB-1
Citation 99V
Vortech CR04
KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7
VanDiemen RF-99
Stohr FF
Vector RF 93

Van Diemen RF 92

Total Tm
34:29.453
34:47.072
34:54.105
35:20.497
35:37.665
35:50.563
36:03.794
36:13.284
36:13.315
35:04.708
35:04.898
35:05.793
35:50.063
29:50.393
35:01.486
26:27.927
21:38.598
10:45.124
6:57.242
6:05.138

Sponsor
T&R Fabricating
"Weida Apartments, Formula X-1"
Lindstrand Motorsports
Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
RSE Incorporated
BRP / Subway /Hoosier

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Subway/Hoosier
LRE/Noble/SRacing
Vallis Motor Sport
P&P Racing LLC
DDC racing
Hardly Davison

"Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS"
Mitchell Racing Services

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
10
7
6
4
3

Best Tm
1:37.340
1:37.895
1:38.411
1:44.670
1:45.123
1:46.005
1:46.698
1:45.618
1:46.953
1:48.272
1:49.298
1:49.455
1:47.407
1:37.823
1:52.898
1:45.040
1:46.447
1:40.467
1:43.015
1:53.614

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2013 4:11:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

17.619

Avg. Speed

78.177

Best Lap Tm

1:37.340

Best Spd

79.145

Best Lap by

60 - Brian Brothers

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 4-FF,F5,FV

Points Race 1

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:00:18

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 02:20 PM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
22
81
60
7

65
69
9
8

06
5

25
26
12
87
98
74
91
71

20
01
27
1

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
2
3
4
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
4

DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
F500
FF
F500
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
F500

FF
FF
FV
FV

Name
James Weida
Michael Green
Brian Brothers
Greg Case
Michael Varacins
Charles McCormick
Andrew Whitston
Jeff Loughead
Dave McGinnis
Ron Whitston
Andrew Abbott
Brandon Abbott
Guy Bellingham
Mark Kelly
David Satterley
Stuart Delaney
Mark Davison
Charlie Schlismann

Russell Ruedisueli
Reid Hazelton
Mike Landon
Jeff Pontius

Hometown
West Lafayette IN
Dayton OH
Lake Orion MI
Peoria IL
Burlington WI
Clarkston MI
Neenah WI
Darien IL
Harrow ON
Neenah WI
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Brantford ON
Birmingham MI
Belleville MI
Plymouth MI
Oakland MI
Homewood IL

Rochester MI
Burlington WI
Zionsville IN
Milford MI

Region
IND
WOR
DET
CILL
CHI
DET
Milw
OVR
DET
Milw
DET
DET
NEO
DET
DET
DET
DET
INR

DET
CHI
IND
SBR

Member_ID
331314
386465
286591
200945
223366
341894
289416
59992_1
138849_1
33931_1
373614
315309
351519
267347_1
299809
61294_1
24571
286132_1

117985_1
386688
272371
274746

Make-Model
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-2
TR1 Stinger
Stohr FF
Speed Sport AM-5
Vortec CM1
Protoform P2
Vortech CR04
Vector RF 93
Protoform P2
Vector AM-1
Vector AM-1
BRD AFV02
Citation Citation
Protoform P2
Adam J
Swift Swift DB-1
KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7

VanDiemen RF-99
Van Diemen RF 92
Dunlap Wasp
Citation 99V

Total Tm
16:20.830
16:42.994
16:53.049
17:13.662
17:43.560
17:43.715
17:44.325
17:44.613
17:45.594
17:58.275
17:58.390
18:02.526
16:23.415
16:27.802
16:30.525
16:39.971
11:33.237
4:32.475

Sponsor
"Weida Apartments, Formula X-1"
Lindstrand Motorsports
T&R Fabricating

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
RSE Incorporated
BRP / Subway /Hoosier
"Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS"

Subway/Hoosier
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Vallis Motor Sport
P&P Racing LLC
DDC racing
LRE/Noble/SRacing
Hardly Davison
Mitchell Racing Services

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
7
2

Best Tm
1:35.835
1:37.403
1:37.435
1:40.482
1:44.806
1:44.703
1:44.408
1:44.680
1:44.664
1:46.403
1:46.370
1:45.678
1:47.280
1:46.682
1:47.005
1:48.480
1:37.504
2:09.472

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2013 9:25:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.164

Avg. Speed

78.546

Best Lap Tm

1:35.835

Best Spd

80.388

Best Lap by

22 - James Weida

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 4-FF,F5,FV

Qualifying Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 8:36:16

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 08:30 AM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
22
81
06
7

65
8
9

69
60
26
74
98
87
1

25
71
12
5

27

91

PIC
1
1
2
3
1
2
3
4
2
5
6
7
8
9

10
3

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
F500
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
F500
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F500
FV
FV
FV

FF

Name
James Weida
Michael Green
Dave McGinnis
Greg Case
Michael Varacins
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Whitston
Charles McCormick
Brian Brothers
Brandon Abbott
Stuart Delaney
David Satterley
Mark Kelly
Jeff Pontius
Andrew Abbott
Charlie Schlismann
Guy Bellingham
Ron Whitston
Mike Landon

Mark Davison

Hometown
West Lafayette IN
Dayton OH
Harrow ON
Peoria IL
Burlington WI
Darien IL
Neenah WI
Clarkston MI
Lake Orion MI
Livonia MI
Plymouth MI
Belleville MI
Birmingham MI
Milford MI
Livonia MI
Homewood IL
Brantford ON
Neenah WI
Zionsville IN

Oakland MI

Region
IND
WOR
DET
CILL
CHI
OVR
Milw
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
SBR
DET
INR
NEO
Milw
IND

DET

Member_ID
331314
386465
138849_1
200945
223366
59992_1
289416
341894
286591
315309
61294_1
299809
267347_1
274746
373614
286132_1
351519
33931_1
272371

24571

Make-Model
Scorpion W1
Piper DF-2
Vector RF 93
Stohr FF
Speed Sport AM-5
Vortech CR04
Protoform P2
Vortec CM1
TR1 Stinger
Vector AM-1
Adam J
Protoform P2
Citation Citation
Citation 99V
Vector AM-1
KBS RAMBLEBEE Mk 7
BRD AFV02
Protoform P2
Dunlap Wasp

Swift Swift DB-1

Total Tm
34:21.644
34:45.113
35:38.480
34:49.713
35:12.941
35:37.053
36:00.342
36:00.472
32:31.093
34:27.315
34:38.582
34:39.774
35:03.212
35:39.659
27:51.863
17:51.923
16:39.426
5:43.303
8:12.393

Sponsor
"Weida Apartments, Formula X-1"
Lindstrand Motorsports

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
"Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS"
BRP / Subway /Hoosier
RSE Incorporated
T&R Fabricating
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
LRE/Noble/SRacing
DDC racing
P&P Racing LLC

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Mitchell Racing Services
Vallis Motor Sport
Subway/Hoosier

Hardly Davison

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
15
10
9
3
2

Best Tm
1:36.594
1:38.252
1:40.021
1:40.519
1:43.825
1:44.986
1:45.965
1:44.467
1:38.464
1:46.290
1:47.123
1:47.679
1:48.613
1:49.704
1:47.562
1:43.109
1:47.523
1:47.483
1:51.678

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:43.825) for FV by Michael Varacins.

Printed: 7/14/2013 3:21:49 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

23.469

Avg. Speed

78.473

Best Lap Tm

1:36.594

Best Spd

79.757

Best Lap by

22 - James Weida

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 4-FF,F5,FV

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:00:47

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 01:40 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

50

52

37

3

4

57

82

79

24

91

8

55

15

28

38

59

71

95

39

60

93

62

46

73

48

88

53

0

06

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

5

2

1

3

6

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

7

9

10

1

4

11

2

2

12

5

3

Class

GT2

T1

T1

T1

GT3

T1

T1

GT3

AS

GT3

T1

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

T1

AS

AS

GT1

GT3

AS

GT1

GT2

AS

GT3

GT1

Name

Tom Patton

John M Buttermore

Danny Kellermeyer

Todd Napieralski

Joe Kristensen

Jason Berkeley

Norman Betts

Paul Young

Andy McDermid

Ken Nelson

Robert Pfeffer

Craig Weidner

Stephen Hynes

Scott Schweitzer

Thomas Toth

Greg Socha

Mark Muddiman

David Ours

Cheyne Daggett

Matt Regan

Sean Maloney

Dick Greer

Dave Dobry

Scott Sanda

Al Gaudino

Karim Talbot

Thomas West

Robert Herman

Robert Hofmann

Hometown

Hamilton OH

Wixom MI

Ortonville MI

Chelsea MI

London Ont

New York NY

Ann Arbor MI

Commerce Twp MI

Howell MI

Novi MI

Avon IN

Cadillac MI

White Lake MI

Lake Orion MI

Sugar Grove IL

Richland MI

Belleville MI

Marshall MI

Iowa City IA

Addison IL

St. Charles MO

Columbus OH

Plymouth MI

Western Springs IL

North Royalton OH

Carpentersville IL

Standish ME

Cairo NE

Saint Clair Shores MI

Region

CIN

DET

DET

DET

DET

Milw

DET

DET

Milw

DET

IND

WMR

SVR

DET

CHI

WMR

DET

WMR

Iowa

CHI

STL

OVR

DET

CHI

NEO

CHI

DET

NEB

DET

Member_ID

62167

315948

153686

399680

294854

300621

369936

110624

137606

131726

235553_01

145910

278867

271977

221785

444583

110825

72978_1

423921

260925

418870

96751

110908

215450

106009

448807

122100

354206

136087

Make-Model

Sunbeam Tiger

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Acura RSX

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Probe

Ford Mustang

Nissan 200SX

Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

Eagle Talon

Cadillac CTSV

Chevrolet Corvette

Porsche 944

Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda RX7

Oldsmobile Cutlass

Total Tm

17:18.150

16:16.173

7:13.372

10:34.745

16:27.835

8:54.751

12:01.362

15:18.901

15:02.700

10:25.503

13:31.755

17:40.798

13:39.009

15:54.101

16:45.296

17:32.601

12:36.803

12:10.962

15:09.378

15:46.142

15:43.332

17:00.505

13:50.847

5:13.046

16:03.081

1:12.058

1:04.219

Laps

10

4

4

5

9

5

6

8

8

5

7

10

7

8

9

9

6

6

7

7

8

8

3

2

5

1

Best Tm

1:35.277

1:35.434

1:36.527

1:38.249

1:39.218

1:39.555

1:40.452

1:40.468

1:40.480

1:41.866

1:42.775

1:43.499

1:43.804

1:43.817

1:45.252

1:46.303

1:46.479

1:47.842

1:48.545

1:49.035

1:50.304

1:52.738

1:56.074

2:00.769

2:13.534

Sponsor

RedLineOil/Hoosier

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"

Total Performance Racing

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

Total Performance Race

Young Racing/Hoosier Tire

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shoc

DJ race

R.P.Mack Motorsports/Lane Automotive

Heat Treating Services

KMS Autosport

Engines by JB

Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T&A 

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

Empty Pockets Racing Team

Wendy's

Dryer Vent Wizard

Tro Manufacturing

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Automakanika / Rescue Pet Motorsport

Limerick Machine Company

Herman Plbg / Kim's Auto Repair Serv

B.C. Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 11:11:05 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 5-GT1,AS,GT2,GT3,T1

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:02:44

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 09:50 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
37
3
4

52
79
50
82
8

38
15
55
73
60
59
46
62
48
95
91
93
39
53
28
71
57

24
88

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
1
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
1
2
7
4
8
6
9

10
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
T1
T1
GT3
T1
GT3
GT2
T1
T1
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
GT3
GT1
GT1
AS
GT3
AS
T1
AS
AS
AS
T1

AS
GT2

Name
Danny Kellermeyer
Todd Napieralski
Joe Kristensen
John M Buttermore
Paul Young
Tom Patton
Norman Betts
Robert Pfeffer
Thomas Toth
Stephen Hynes
Craig Weidner
Scott Sanda
Matt Regan
Greg Socha
Dave Dobry
Dick Greer
Al Gaudino
David Ours
Ken Nelson
Sean Maloney
Cheyne Daggett
Thomas West
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
Jason Berkeley

Andy McDermid
Karim Talbot

Hometown
Ortonville MI
Chelsea MI
London Ont
Wixom MI
Commerce Twp MI
Hamilton OH
Ann Arbor MI
Avon IN
Sugar Grove IL
White Lake MI
Cadillac MI
Western Springs IL
Addison IL
Richland MI
Plymouth MI
Columbus OH
North Royalton OH
Marshall MI
Novi MI
St. Charles MO
Iowa City IA
Standish ME
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
New York NY

Howell MI
Carpentersville IL

Region
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
CIN
DET
IND
CHI
SVR
WMR
CHI
CHI
WMR
DET
OVR
NEO
WMR
DET
STL
Iowa
DET
DET
DET
Milw

Milw
CHI

Member_ID
153686
399680
294854
315948
110624
62167
369936
235553_01
221785
278867
145910
215450
260925
444583
110908
96751
106009
72978_1
131726
418870
423921
122100
271977
110825
300621

137606
448807

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Acura RSX
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Probe
Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Cadillac CTSV
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Eagle Talon
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Nissan 200SX
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang
Porsche 944

Total Tm
35:19.134
35:23.165
35:25.620
35:43.014
35:48.217
35:49.564
36:37.463
35:20.256
35:46.470
35:51.239
36:11.778
36:31.214
37:01.076
35:46.086
36:21.830
36:05.722
36:44.764
31:23.315
25:02.527
33:44.099
29:31.286
23:22.619
19:44.238
10:44.233
11:45.831

Sponsor
"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"
Total Performance Racing

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
Young Racing/Hoosier Tire
RedLineOil/Hoosier
Total Performance Race
DJ race
Engines by JB
Heat Treating Services
R.P.Mack Motorsports/Lane Automotive/Ho
Tro Manufacturing
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

Dryer Vent Wizard
Wendy's
Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Empty Pockets Racing Team
Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T&A Sh
Limerick Machine Company
KMS Autosport

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks
Automakanika / Rescue Pet Motorsports

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
14
14
13
12
11
6
6

Best Tm
1:37.873
1:38.700
1:39.192
1:37.345
1:40.120
1:38.573
1:41.028
1:42.771
1:44.800
1:46.140
1:45.937
1:47.322
1:48.064
1:46.669
1:51.213
1:49.660
1:55.192
1:46.026
1:43.568
1:48.539
1:47.175
1:46.207
1:45.874
1:45.954
1:38.830

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:37.345) for T1 by John M Buttermore.

Printed: 7/13/2013 4:56:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.031

Avg. Speed

76.344

Best Lap Tm

1:37.345

Best Spd

79.141

Best Lap by

52 - John M Buttermore

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 5-GT1,AS,GT2,GT3,T1

Points Race

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:57:28

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 03:10 PM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
52
37
57
3

79
4

24
50
8

53
38
82
55
73
28
39
91
95
15
46
62
48
93
60

59
88

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
1
5
2
3
6
4
5
6
7
3
7
8
4
1
2
9

10

DNS
DNS

Class
T1
T1
T1
T1
GT3
GT3
AS
GT2
T1
AS
AS
T1
AS
AS
AS
T1
GT3
AS
AS
GT3
GT1
GT1
AS
AS

AS
GT2

Name
John M Buttermore
Danny Kellermeyer
Jason Berkeley
Todd Napieralski
Paul Young
Joe Kristensen
Andy McDermid
Tom Patton
Robert Pfeffer
Thomas West
Thomas Toth
Norman Betts
Craig Weidner
Scott Sanda
Scott Schweitzer
Cheyne Daggett
Ken Nelson
David Ours
Mark Muddiman
Dave Dobry
Dick Greer
Al Gaudino
Sean Maloney
Matt Regan

Greg Socha
Karim Talbot

Hometown
Wixom MI
Ortonville MI
New York NY
Chelsea MI
Commerce Twp MI
London Ont
Howell MI
Hamilton OH
Avon IN
Standish ME
Sugar Grove IL
Ann Arbor MI
Cadillac MI
Western Springs IL
Lake Orion MI
Iowa City IA
Novi MI
Marshall MI
Belleville MI
Plymouth MI
Columbus OH
North Royalton OH
St. Charles MO
Addison IL

Richland MI
Carpentersville IL

Region
DET
DET
Milw
DET
DET
DET
Milw
CIN
IND
DET
CHI
DET
WMR
CHI
DET
Iowa
DET
WMR
DET
DET
OVR
NEO
STL
CHI

WMR
CHI

Member_ID
315948
153686
300621
399680
110624
294854
137606
62167
235553_01
122100
221785
369936
145910
215450
271977
423921
131726
72978_1
110825
110908
96751
106009
418870
260925

444583
448807

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe
Acura RSX
Ford Mustang
Sunbeam Tiger
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Cadillac CTSV
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Nissan 200SX
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Eagle Talon
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang
Porsche 944

Total Tm
14:36.402
14:49.707
14:58.257
15:10.457
15:11.994
15:13.409
15:24.249
15:30.496
15:41.412
15:54.789
15:56.959
15:57.329
16:03.255
16:14.297
16:18.271
16:21.960
14:08.749
14:41.829
15:05.100
15:15.447
15:18.192
15:21.312
10:10.053
11:57.639

Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"
BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst
Total Performance Racing
Young Racing/Hoosier Tire

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks
RedLineOil/Hoosier
DJ race
Limerick Machine Company
Engines by JB
Total Performance Race
R.P.Mack Motorsports/Lane Automotive/Ho
Tro Manufacturing
KMS Autosport
Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T&A Sh

Dryer Vent Wizard
Wendy's
Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
Empty Pockets Racing Team
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

Automakanika / Rescue Pet Motorsports

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8
8
5
5

Best Tm
1:35.274
1:37.469
1:37.992
1:39.441
1:39.824
1:39.954
1:40.700
1:36.095
1:43.433
1:43.982
1:44.353
1:42.244
1:44.794
1:46.870
1:45.802
1:47.113
1:43.556
1:45.372
1:49.607
1:48.596
1:49.232
1:49.455
1:49.055
1:49.567

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:35.274) for T1 by John M Buttermore.
New Track Record (1:40.700) for AS by Andy McDermid.

Printed: 7/14/2013 9:44:03 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

13.305

Avg. Speed

79.114

Best Lap Tm

1:35.274

Best Spd

80.862

Best Lap by

52 - John M Buttermore

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 5-GT1,AS,GT2,GT3,T1

Qualifying Race

Race started at 9:12:25

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 09:00 AM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
69
21
00
97
98
20
10
60
07
23
72
13
40
66
63
18
52
6

61

42

PIC
1
2
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
1
2
3
4
4

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS

Class
DSR
DSR
FB
DSR
FA
FC
FM
FC
CSR
FE
FC
S2
FM
FM
FC
DSR
FC
FC
DSR

FC

Name
Brian Hall
Jon Staudacher
Nicho Vardis
Richard Colburn
Charles C. Duncan
Thomas Gaffney
Jason Vinkemulder
Bill Wise
Jacek Mucha
Reece Everard
Danny Moon
Tony Sleath
Steve Johncock
Thomas Peet
Jason Bach
David Locke
Robert Allaer
Bruce MacDonald
Jim Cain

Steve Myers

Hometown
Spring Grove Il
Kawkawlin MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Northbrook IL
Broomfield CO
Birmingham MI
Spring Lake MI
Northville MI
Laval QC
Rochester MI
Fremont MI
Dearborn MI
Bellevue MI
Haslett MI
Sylvania OH
Lafayette IN
Lithia FL
Livonia MI
Hartland MI

Saline MI

Region
CHI
DET
DET
CIN
BVR
DET
WMR
DET
CFR
DET
WMR
DET
WMR
DET
NOW
IND
CFR
DET
DET

DET

Member_ID
448994
332161
423379
3094
294179_1
302186
328278_1
429593
171
419084
89168
200744
351458
107897
208732
412582
396185
226190
381530

71045

Make-Model
Stohr WF1
Staudacher S12
RFR F1000
NosTendo 2
Swift 016A
Reynard SF88
Star Mazda Formula Mazd
Reynard 90SF
jms016cp mazda
Van Diemen FE
VanDiemen RF98
Carbir CS2-A2
Star Mazda FM
Star Mazda FM
VanDiemen RF99
Stohr WF1
Van Diemen RF 02
Reynard SF90
Staudacher S06

Van Diemen RF00

Total Tm
31:35.503
32:12.599
32:33.813
32:42.863
30:08.978
31:37.374
31:48.889
31:50.798
32:14.533
32:33.554
31:54.851
33:00.146
33:03.588
32:41.481
20:51.498
22:23.869
15:40.512
10:43.154
2:53.237

Sponsor
Audi Hoffman Estates

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
Amari Metals
Circle D Racing
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Vinkemulder Financial

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda

Hi Tech Fasteners
"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear"
"Team Johncock, LLC"
"Team Johncock, LLC"
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."

Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports
Hi-Tech Welding

Dynomax Performance Exhaust

Laps
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
13
12
8
6
1

Best Tm
1:28.162
1:30.004
1:32.059
1:31.830
1:27.520
1:33.713
1:33.094
1:33.845
1:30.649
1:34.542
1:38.707
1:36.725
1:41.330
1:45.592
1:34.764
1:45.415
1:33.907
1:37.195
2:47.215

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:36.725) for S2 by Tony Sleath.

Printed: 7/14/2013 5:10:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

37.096

Avg. Speed

85.351

Best Lap Tm

1:27.520

Best Spd

88.026

Best Lap by

98 - Charles C. Duncan

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 6-CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,S2

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:57:50

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 03:30 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

08

18

07

69

53

98

21

05

52

00

10

20

02

97

60

42

23

47

61

24

63

13

72

40

6

12

66

34

33

36

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

2

4

1

2

1

1

3

2

5

4

5

1

2

6

6

7

1

8

3

9

2

4

7

2

10

Class

DSR

DSR

CSR

DSR

FA

FA

DSR

FC

FC

FB

FM

FC

FM

DSR

FC

FC

FE

CSR

DSR

FC

FC

S2

FC

FM

FC

S2

FM

DSR

FB

FC

Name

Ralph Provitz

David Locke

Jacek Mucha

Brian Hall

Doug Campbell

Charles C. Duncan

Jon Staudacher

Peter Lesueur

Robert Allaer

Nicho Vardis

Jason Vinkemulder

Thomas Gaffney

Dale VandenBush

Richard Colburn

Bill Wise

Steve Myers

Reece Everard

John Gyann

Jim Cain

Michael Baden

Jason Bach

Tony Sleath

Danny Moon

Steve Johncock

Bruce MacDonald

Michael Bautz

Thomas Peet

Barney Powers

Charles Livingston

Doug Brown

Hometown

Macomb MI

Lafayette IN

Laval QC

Spring Grove Il

Niles MI

Broomfield CO

Kawkawlin MI

Saint Charles IL

Lithia FL

Sylvan Lake MI

Spring Lake MI

Birmingham MI

Green Bay WI

Northbrook IL

Northville MI

Saline MI

Rochester MI

Darien IL

Hartland MI

Anderson IN

Sylvania OH

Dearborn MI

Fremont MI

Bellevue MI

Livonia MI

Machesney Park IL

Haslett MI

Lebanon OH

Saint Louis MO

Delaware OH

Region

DET

IND

CFR

CHI

SBR

BVR

DET

CHI

CFR

DET

DET

Milw

CIN

DET

DET

DET

CHI

DET

SBR

NOW

DET

WMR

WMR

DET

BVR

DET

CIN

STL

OVR

Member_ID

388983

412582

171

448994

388835

294179_1

332161

329192

396185

423379

328278_1

302186

328691

3094

429593

71045

419084

336222

381530

290618

208732

200744

89168

351458

226190

182899

107897

13090

341924

107716

Make-Model

S08 S08

Stohr WF1

jms016cp mazda

Stohr WF1

Swift 014

Swift 016A

Staudacher S12

Van Diemen RF02

Van Diemen RF 02

RFR F1000

Star Mazda Formula Maz

Reynard SF88

Mazda Star

NosTendo 2

Reynard 90SF

Van Diemen RF00

Van Diemen FE

Stohr WF1

Staudacher S06

Tatuus RC97

VanDiemen RF99

Carbir CS2-A2

VanDiemen RF98

Star Mazda FM

Reynard SF90

Lola T90/90

Star Mazda FM

Bobsy SR7H

JDR 012

Van Dieman RF-91

Total Tm

7:54.907

17:26.077

16:51.294

16:37.729

3:09.268

16:56.229

16:45.921

15:15.678

15:40.425

17:05.514

15:38.130

17:31.492

16:56.771

15:07.647

16:53.276

16:50.751

16:50.042

12:00.613

16:45.656

17:38.004

16:40.456

17:54.521

16:52.780

15:39.423

17:27.877

17:11.929

16:42.120

6:04.998

Laps

5

11

10

9

2

10

10

9

8

7

9

8

10

7

10

10

10

7

9

8

9

10

8

7

10

10

8

1

Best Tm

1:26.183

1:27.191

1:28.431

1:28.789

1:30.810

1:30.872

1:31.058

1:31.435

1:31.621

1:31.825

1:32.162

1:32.344

1:32.867

1:33.096

1:33.234

1:33.303

1:33.917

1:34.003

1:35.821

1:36.028

1:36.289

1:37.291

1:38.303

1:39.277

1:39.381

1:39.641

1:49.174

3:59.278

Sponsor

V2 Motorsports

Phoenix-innotech/Mazda

Audi Hoffman Estates

"Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc"

Circle D Racing

OSQ/Hoosier Tire

Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

Vinkemulder Financial

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM

Lake Effect Motorsports

Amari Metals

Dynomax Performance Exhaust

Gycor international

"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."

"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear"

Hi Tech Fasteners

"Team Johncock, LLC"

Hi-Tech Welding

Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Artera

"Team Johncock, LLC"

PJ Autosport

Grean Meadows Veterinary Hostpital

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/13/2013 3:53:42 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 6-CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,S2

Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:29:11

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 10:15 AM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Revised Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
07
69
21
18
97
52
60
20
10
02
23
42
98
40
13
63
66
05
61
6

12
72
08
47

53
00
24
34

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
1
2
1
4
1
3
1
5
4
6
5

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
CSR
DSR
DSR
DSR
DSR
FC
FC
FC
FM
FM
FE
FC
FA
FM
S2
FC
FM
FC
DSR
FC
S2
FC
DSR
CSR

FA
FB
FC
DSR

Name
Jacek Mucha
Brian Hall
Jon Staudacher
David Locke
Richard Colburn
Robert Allaer
Bill Wise
Thomas Gaffney
Jason Vinkemulder
Dale VandenBush
Reece Everard
Steve Myers
Charles C. Duncan
Steve Johncock
Tony Sleath
Jason Bach
Thomas Peet
Peter Lesueur
Jim Cain
Bruce MacDonald
Michael Bautz
Danny Moon
Ralph Provitz
John Gyann

Doug Campbell
Nicho Vardis
Michael Baden
Barney Powers

Hometown
Laval QC
Spring Grove Il
Kawkawlin MI
Lafayette IN
Northbrook IL
Lithia FL
Northville MI
Birmingham MI
Spring Lake MI
Green Bay WI
Rochester MI
Saline MI
Broomfield CO
Bellevue MI
Dearborn MI
Sylvania OH
Haslett MI
Saint Charles IL
Hartland MI
Livonia MI
Machesney Park IL
Fremont MI
Macomb MI
Darien IL

Niles MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Anderson IN
Lebanon OH

Region
CFR
CHI
DET
IND
CIN
CFR
DET
DET

Milw
DET
DET
BVR
WMR
DET
NOW
DET
CHI
DET
DET
BVR
WMR
DET
CHI

SBR
DET
SBR
CIN

Member_ID
171
448994
332161
412582
3094
396185
429593
302186
328278_1
328691
419084
71045
294179_1
351458
200744
208732
107897
329192
381530
226190
182899
89168
388983
336222

388835
423379
290618
13090

Make-Model
jms016cp mazda
Stohr WF1
Staudacher S12
Stohr WF1
NosTendo 2
Van Diemen RF 02
Reynard 90SF
Reynard SF88
Star Mazda Formula Mazd
Mazda Star
Van Diemen FE
Van Diemen RF00
Swift 016A
Star Mazda FM
Carbir CS2-A2
VanDiemen RF99
Star Mazda FM
Van Diemen RF02
Staudacher S06
Reynard SF90
Lola T90/90
VanDiemen RF98
S08 S08
Stohr WF1

Swift 014
RFR F1000
Tatuus RC97
Bobsy SR7H

Total Tm
48:43.213
48:44.219
48:54.499
49:07.903
49:17.118
49:30.399
49:36.394
49:45.110
49:45.709
49:45.987
49:48.130
49:53.652
49:12.348
49:24.216
50:20.478
46:48.466
48:46.157
42:08.974
39:21.092
29:15.633
6:51.182
6:52.268
1:28.799

2.578

Sponsor
Phoenix-innotech/Mazda
Audi Hoffman Estates

Amari Metals
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Vinkemulder Financial
Lake Effect Motorsports

Dynomax Performance Exhaust
Circle D Racing
"Team Johncock, LLC"
"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear"
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."
"Team Johncock, LLC"
OSQ/Hoosier Tire

Hi-Tech Welding
Hoosier/Julios polishing crib/Artera
Hi Tech Fasteners
V2 Motorsports
Gycor international

"Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc"
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

PJ Autosport

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
17
15
13
8
4
4
1

Best Tm
1:28.311
1:29.245
1:29.541
1:30.287
1:30.798
1:32.682
1:33.183
1:33.003
1:33.002
1:33.632
1:34.292
1:33.999
1:28.853
1:37.303
1:37.094
1:34.398
1:49.183
1:33.740
1:40.094
1:38.070
1:39.840
1:39.256
1:28.799

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:37.094) for S2 by Tony Sleath.
New Track Record (1:28.311) for CSR by Jacek Mucha.

Printed: 7/13/2013 5:56:42 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.006

Avg. Speed

55.345

Best Lap Tm

1:28.311

Best Spd

87.237

Best Lap by

07 - Jacek Mucha

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 6-CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,S2

Points Race 1

Race (59:00 or 21 Laps) started at 16:47:59

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2013 04:00 PM

Sanction #13-N-2496-S

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
69
21
00
98
97
20
52
10
23
60
42
63
40
6

66
72
13
07
61

08
18
02
05
47
53

PIC
1
2
1
1
3
1
2
1
1
3
4
5
2
6
3
7
1

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
DSR
DSR
FB
FA
DSR
FC
FC
FM
FE
FC
FC
FC
FM
FC
FM
FC
S2
CSR
DSR

DSR
DSR
FM
FC
CSR
FA

Name
Brian Hall
Jon Staudacher
Nicho Vardis
Charles C. Duncan
Richard Colburn
Thomas Gaffney
Robert Allaer
Jason Vinkemulder
Reece Everard
Bill Wise
Steve Myers
Jason Bach
Steve Johncock
Bruce MacDonald
Thomas Peet
Danny Moon
Tony Sleath
Jacek Mucha
Jim Cain

Ralph Provitz
David Locke
Dale VandenBush
Peter Lesueur
John Gyann
Doug Campbell

Hometown
Spring Grove Il
Kawkawlin MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Broomfield CO
Northbrook IL
Birmingham MI
Lithia FL
Spring Lake MI
Rochester MI
Northville MI
Saline MI
Sylvania OH
Bellevue MI
Livonia MI
Haslett MI
Fremont MI
Dearborn MI
Laval QC
Hartland MI

Macomb MI
Lafayette IN
Green Bay WI
Saint Charles IL
Darien IL
Niles MI

Region
CHI
DET
DET
BVR
CIN
DET
CFR
WMR
DET
DET
DET
NOW
WMR
DET
DET
WMR
DET
CFR
DET

DET
IND
Milw
CHI
CHI
SBR

Member_ID
448994
332161
423379
294179_1
3094
302186
396185
328278_1
419084
429593
71045
208732
351458
226190
107897
89168
200744
171
381530

388983
412582
328691
329192
336222
388835

Make-Model
Stohr WF1
Staudacher S12
RFR F1000
Swift 016A
NosTendo 2
Reynard SF88
Van Diemen RF 02
Star Mazda Formula Mazd
Van Diemen FE
Reynard 90SF
Van Diemen RF00
VanDiemen RF99
Star Mazda FM
Reynard SF90
Star Mazda FM
VanDiemen RF98
Carbir CS2-A2
jms016cp mazda
Staudacher S06

S08 S08
Stohr WF1
Mazda Star
Van Diemen RF02
Stohr WF1
Swift 014

Total Tm
14:53.340
15:08.404
15:22.021
15:36.855
15:37.190
15:39.334
15:40.501
15:42.527
15:49.662
15:50.399
15:52.055
16:03.877
16:28.450
14:57.355
14:56.023
12:55.254
10:56.735
3:51.933
4:23.405

Sponsor
Audi Hoffman Estates

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
Circle D Racing
Amari Metals
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports
Vinkemulder Financial

Dynomax Performance Exhaust
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."
"Team Johncock, LLC"
Hi-Tech Welding
"Team Johncock, LLC"
Hi Tech Fasteners
"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear"
Phoenix-innotech/Mazda

V2 Motorsports

Lake Effect Motorsports
OSQ/Hoosier Tire
Gycor international
"Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc"

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
8
7
6
2
2

Best Tm
1:27.807
1:29.418
1:30.652
1:29.892
1:31.613
1:32.590
1:31.937
1:32.676
1:33.051
1:33.218
1:32.651
1:34.373
1:36.028
1:37.291
1:47.220
1:43.341
1:40.726
1:46.606
1:47.350

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2013 10:11:53 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.064

Avg. Speed

86.238

Best Lap Tm

1:27.807

Best Spd

87.738

Best Lap by

69 - Brian Hall

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 6-CSR,DSR,FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,S2

Qualifying Race

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 9:42:18

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 09:30 AM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Qualifying Race Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
52
50
4

37
3

91
82
8

24
28
38
55
59
73
62
48
95
39
60
15
46
53
79

57
93

PIC
1
1
1
2
3
2
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
7
6
8
9
3

10
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
T1
GT2
GT3
T1
T1
GT3
T1
T1
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
GT1
GT1
AS
T1
AS
AS
GT3
AS
GT3

T1
AS

Name
John M Buttermore
Tom Patton
Joe Kristensen
Danny Kellermeyer
Todd Napieralski
Ken Nelson
Norman Betts
Robert Pfeffer
Andy McDermid
Scott Schweitzer
Thomas Toth
Craig Weidner
Greg Socha
Scott Sanda
Dick Greer
Al Gaudino
David Ours
Cheyne Daggett
Matt Regan
Mark Muddiman
Dave Dobry
Thomas West
Paul Young

Jason Berkeley
Sean Maloney

Hometown
Wixom MI
Hamilton OH
London Ont
Ortonville MI
Chelsea MI
Novi MI
Ann Arbor MI
Avon IN
Howell MI
Lake Orion MI
Sugar Grove IL
Cadillac MI
Richland MI
Western Springs IL
Columbus OH
North Royalton OH
Marshall MI
Iowa City IA
Addison IL
Belleville MI
Plymouth MI
Standish ME
Commerce Twp MI

New York NY
St. Charles MO

Region
DET
CIN
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
IND
Milw
DET
CHI
WMR
WMR
CHI
OVR
NEO
WMR
Iowa
CHI
DET
DET
DET
DET

Milw
STL

Member_ID
315948
62167
294854
153686
399680
131726
369936
235553_01
137606
271977
221785
145910
444583
215450
96751
106009
72978_1
423921
260925
110825
110908
122100
110624

300621
418870

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Sunbeam Tiger
Acura RSX
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Nissan 200SX
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Cadillac CTSV
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Eagle Talon
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe

Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro

Total Tm
34:58.334
35:00.286
35:30.316
35:37.637
35:39.715
36:27.705
34:59.337
35:13.429
35:24.584
35:36.954
35:38.488
36:08.289
36:21.341
36:25.884
36:38.023
35:04.912
35:20.959
35:28.280
36:02.530
35:45.712
31:41.520
29:03.760
5:07.708

Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
RedLineOil/Hoosier

"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"
Total Performance Racing

Total Performance Race
DJ race
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks
KMS Autosport
Engines by JB
R.P.Mack Motorsports/Lane Automotive/Ho

Tro Manufacturing
Wendy's
Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

Badger Construction/Angry Sheep/T&A Sh
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

Dryer Vent Wizard
Limerick Machine Company
Young Racing/Hoosier Tire

BMG Management / Hoosier / Pabst
Empty Pockets Racing Team

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
17
16
3

Best Tm
1:37.442
1:37.382
1:38.760
1:39.130
1:40.290
1:42.591
1:42.547
1:43.606
1:42.918
1:45.109
1:44.941
1:46.686
1:46.751
1:47.621
1:46.858
1:46.941
1:48.247
1:48.298
1:51.349
1:48.180
1:48.646
1:42.688
1:41.551

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/14/2013 5:09:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Steve Harris

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.952

Avg. Speed

77.101

Best Lap Tm

1:37.382

Best Spd

79.111

Best Lap by

50 - Tom Patton

SBR/DET 2013 Bert Olson Majors

Gp 5-GT1,AS,GT2,GT3,T1

Points Race 2

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:06:42

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/14/2013 02:40 PM

7th Annual Bert Olson Majors

Official Points Race 2 Results

Sanction#13-N-2497-S


